HES® 1006
Electric Strike
The strongest, most
versatile electric strike
available.
Unsurpassed Flexibility
• Accommodates every cylindrical and mortise
locksets with or without a 1" deadbolt

(Monitor switches may not work with
all faceplate options)
How to Order
Series Model Fail Safe / Secure Finish* Option (s)
1006 — – F – 630 – LBM
1006  Universal
Electric Strike
Faceplates
ordered
separately
CS*  Complete Electric Strike;
Includes the SMART Pac
II and J, KD, KM, HM, ND
faceplates and brackets
F Fail Safe / Secure 605  Bright Brass LBM Latchbolt Monitor
(blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
606  Satin Brass LBSM Latchbolt
Strike Monitor
612  Satin Bronze
CLB*  Complete Electric Strike;
Includes the SMART Pac III
and J, K, KD, KM, faceplates
and brackets
613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
CDB*  Complete Electric Strike for
Deadbolt Locks; Includes
the ND and HM faceplates
BLK Black
CAS*  Complete Electric Strike for
Deadbolt Locks; Includes the
N, ND and NM faceplates
 phone  800.626.7590    |   computer  assaabloyesh.com   |   email  customerservice.esh@assaabloy.com
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
ESH-HES-19-0818
Heavy Duty  |  Versatile  |  All Locksets
Specifications
Certifications
• ANSI/BHMA A156.31, Grade 1
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant listed
and suitable for outdoor use
• UL 294 listed
• RoHS compliant
• UL 10C fire-rated, 3 hour single
door (fail secure only)
• UL 10C fire-rated, 1-1/2 hour
double door (fail secure only)
• CAN/ULC-S104 fire door
conformant
• NFPA-252 fire door compliant
• ASTM-E152 fire door compliant
• ANSI/SDI A250.13 windstorm
resistant
• Florida Building Code
approved TAS 201, 202, 203
• ANSI-ASTM E330
• Sustainability documentation
Frame Application
• Metal
• Wood
Electrical (DC Continuous Duty)
• Dual Voltage 12/24 VDC
• 450 mA at 12 VDC / 250 mA at 24 VDC
*Complete Pacs are only
available in the 630 finish